1
®
FN9073.3
ISL6406, ISL6426
Single Synchronous Buck Pulse-Width
Modulation (PWM) Controller
The ISL6406, ISL6426 is an adjustable frequency,
synchronous buck switching regulator optimized for

• Tape and Reel available. Add “-T” suffix for Tape and Reel
Packing Option.
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER
TEMP. RANGE
(oC) PACKAGE PKG. NO.
ISL6406CB 0 to 70 16 Ld SOIC M16.15
ISL6406IB -40 to 85 16 Ld SOIC M16.15
ISL6406CR 0 to 70 16 Ld QFN L16.5x5B
ISL6406IR -40 to 85 16 Ld QFN L16.5x5B
ISL6406CV 0 to 70 16 Ld TSSOP M16.173
ISL6406IV -40 to 85 16 Ld TSSOP M16.173
ISL6406CVZ (Note) 0 to 70 16 Ld TSSOP M16.173
ISL6406IVZ (Note) -40 to 85 16 Ld TSSOP M16.173
ISL6426CB 0 to 70 16 Ld SOIC M16.15
ISL6426IB -40 to 85 16 Ld SOIC M16.15
ISL6426CR 0 to 70 16 Ld QFN L16.5x5B
ISL6426IR -40 to 85 16 Ld QFN L16.5x5B
ISL6426CV 0 to 70 16 Ld TSSOP M16.173
ISL6426IV -40 to 85 16 Ld TSSOP M16.173
Data Sheet March 2003
CAUTION: These devices are sensitive to electrostatic discharge; follow proper IC Handling Procedures.
1-888-INTERSIL or 321-724-7143 | Intersil (and design) is a registered trademark of Intersil Americas Inc.
Copyright © Intersil Americas Inc. 2003. All Rights Reserved
All other trademarks mentioned are the property of their respective owners.
2
Functional Block Diagram
Pinouts
ISL6406, ISL6426 (SOIC/TSSOP)
TOP VIEW
ISL6406, ISL6426 (QFN)
TOP VIEW
14